© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 5
Data Sheet
Cisco 7600 Series Routers: Cisco 7613-S Chassis
Cisco 7613-S Router
The Cisco
®
 7613-S Router is a high-performance router designed for deployment at the network edge where
performance, IP services, and redundancy and fault resiliency are critical requirements. It enables Carrier Ethernet

Minimum software release ● Cisco IOS Software Release 15.3(1)S for Route Switch Processor 720  and Release 15.1(1)SY for
the Supervisor 2T
Ordering Information
Table 2. CISCO 7613-S Chassis Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Spare Units (denoted by "=")
CISCO7613-S Cisco 7613-S Chassis
CISCO7613-S= Cisco 7613-S chassis, mounting kit, and cable guide
PWR-6000-DC= 6000W DC power supply for Cisco 7609/7609-S/7613
WS-CAC-6000W = Spare AC power supply for the Cisco 7609/7609-S chassis
PWR-4000-DC= 4000W DC power supply for Cisco 7609/7613
WS-CAC-4000W-US= Spare AC power supply for Cisco 7609 chassis (requires 30A circuit) US/Japan cord attached
WS-CAC-4000W-INT= Spare AC power supply for Cisco 7609 chassis (requires 30A circuit) International cord attached
WS-CAC-3000W= Spare 3000W AC power supply for the Cisco 7609 and 7613
WS-CDC-2500W= Spare DC 2500W Supply
WS-CAC-8700W-E= Spare 8700W Enhanced AC Power Supply
FAN-MOD-13SHS= Cisco 7613 fan tray, spare
For ordering information, visit http://www.cisco.com/public/ordering_info.shtml.
Service and Support
Cisco offers numerous service and support offerings for both service provider and enterprise customers. Cisco has